# **INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION**

President Dr. Tamás Aján (HUN) IOC Member



General Secretary Ma Wenguang (CHN)

*Correspondence:* IWF Secretariat, 1146 Budapest, Istvánmezei út 1-3. Hungary *Phone:* (36.1) 353-0530, (36.1) 312 7012 — *Fax:* (36.1) 353-0199, (36.1) 269 0208 — *E-mail:* <u>iwf@iwfnet.net</u> *Bank Account:* IWF HU06 1176 4056 2482 4019 0000 0000 – OTP, National Savings Bank, Nádor u. 6, 1876 Budapest, Hungary

October, 2012

## NATIONAL FEDERATIONS President & General Secretary

-----

Dear Sir/Madam,

On behalf of the International Weightlifting Federation and Mr. Jahangir Askerov, President of the Azerbaijan Weightlifting Federation, I am pleased to invite **your maximum 2 (two) representatives** to attend the **IWF Congress for the Modification of the Constitution**, which will be held

## on 12<sup>th</sup> and 13<sup>th</sup> December 2012 at the JW MARRIOTT ABSHERON HOTEL in BAKU, AZERBAIJAN <u>www.jwmarriottbaku.com</u>

#### Time schedule:

11<sup>th</sup> December 2012: 12<sup>th</sup> and 13<sup>th</sup> December 2012: 14<sup>th</sup> December 2012: Arrival of delegates in Baku IWF Congress Departure of delegates

# 1. Accommodation:

The host Azerbaijan Weightlifting Federation will provide free accommodation and board (in double rooms) in the 5\* hotel for 2 (two) delegates per National Federation, for 3 (three) nights, from 11<sup>th</sup> to 14<sup>th</sup> December 2012.

#### 2. Travel:

Baku is accessible from many points of the world, both East and West. If you travel through Paris / London / Istanbul / Dubai / Urumchi (China) with Azerbaijan Airlines, you can receive a 30% discount.

Before booking your flights, please consult the Azerbaijan Weightlifting Federation!

# 3. Visa:

Upon request, the Azerbaijan Weightlifting Federation will issue an official Letter of Invitation for your Federation delegates. They will provide Congress participants with visa-on-arrival to be picked up in Baku, provided a passport copy and a colour photo is supplied in advance. Please see the List of Visa Fees to calcualate your costs.

## 4. Contact:

**Mr. Isgandar Asgarov**, Executive Director, Azerbaijan Weightlifting Federation Tel/Fax: +994 12 497 28 93 E-mail: <u>sc\_azal@mail.ru</u>

Please confirm your National Federation's participation in this important IWF Congress by means of the *Congress Delegates' Participation Form*.

I am looking forward to your information about attending the Congress.

Yours sincerely,

Junioun

Dr. Tamás Aján IWF President IOC Honorary Member